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GREATER BOSSIER ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION

SHREVEPORT-BOSSIER MSA RIVERBOAT
CASINO ADMISSIONS

SHREVEPORT-BOSSIER MSA RIVERBOAT
CASINO ADJUSTED GROSS REVENUE

% CHANGE % CHANGE
CASINO APRIL 2020 [ty CASINO APRIL 2020 [ty
BOOMTOWN $0 100% BOOMTOWN $0 100%
DIAMONDJACKS $0 100% DIAMONDJACKS $0 100%
HORSESHOE $0 100% HORSESHOE $0 100%
MARGARITAVILLE $0 100% MARGARITAVILLE $0 100%
ELDORADO $0 100% ELDORADO $0 100%
SAMS TOWN $0 100% SAMS TOWN $0 100%
SOURCE: LOUISIANA STATE POLICE GAMING DIVISION
SHREVEPORT-BOSSIER MSA
ESTIMATED OMV SALES
CITY OF BOSSIER CADDO BOSSIER
SHREVEPORT CITY PARISH PARISH
$32,365,418 $10,123,400 $130,285,400 $25,430,000
$26,165,090 $9,854,240 $113,969,133 $25,518,514
23% 27% 14.3% -3%
SOURCES: CADDO SHREVEPORT SALES & USE TAX COMMISSION; BOSSIER CITY-PARISH SALES & USE TAX DIVISION
SHREVEPORT-BOSSIER MSA
ESTIMATED RETAIL SALES
CITY OF BOSSIER CADDO BOSSIER
SHREVEPORT CITY PARISH PARISH
$390,177,236 $148,519,200 $459,648,800 $215,467143
$337,003,091 $181,636,000 $396,017.533 $241,901,371
15% -18% 16% -10.9%

SOURCES: CADDO SHREVEPORT SALES & USE TAX COMMISSION; BOSSIER CITY-PARISH SALES & USE TAX DIVISION

SHREVEPORT-BOSSIER MSA
CONSTRUCTION PERMITS AND VALUES

BOSSIER
PARISH

CADDO
PARISH

BOSSIER
CITY

CITY OF
SHREVEPORT

INFORAMTION NOT PROVIDED $17,009,836 INFORAMTION NOT PROVIDED INFORAMTION NOT PROVIDED
INFORAMTION NOT PROVIDED 14 INFORAMTION NOT PROVIDED INFORAMTION NOT PROVIDED
INFORAMTION NOT PROVIDED $3,844,552 INFORAMTION NOT PROVIDED $5,802,292

INFORAMTION NOT PROVIDED 29 INFORAMTION NOT PROVIDED 31

SOURCE: BOSSIER PERMIT OFFICE

SHREVEPORT-BOSSIER MSA

THE PORT OF CADDO-BOSSIER HOTEL/ MOTEL SALES

BOSSIER CITY/ PARISH
HOTEL/ MOTEL

SHREVEPORT/ CADDO
HOTEL/ MOTEL

PORT OF CADDO-BOSSIER
CARGO TONNAGE

$3,026,033
$4,170,533
-27%

$3,754,366
$6,867,250
-45%

23,516.88
73,339.28

38,964.14
151,231.90

SOURCES: THE PORT OF CADDO-BOSSIER; CADDO SHREVEPORT SALES & USE TAX COMMISSION, BOSSIER CITY-PARISH SALES & USE TAX DIVISION

EMPLOYMENT
SHREVEPORT-BOSSIER MSA

LABOR FORCE UNEMPLOYED UNEMPLOYMENT RATE

171,447 22,363 13%

SOURCE: BUREAU OF LABOR STATISTICS
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